
 
      Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Patuakhali 
www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No: 46.02.7800.000.07.001.18- 1052                                                  Date: 11/04/2019 

e-Tender Notice 40/2018-19 
e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal  (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  

Sl. 

No 
Package No 

 

 Tender 

ID Name of Scheme 

Tender/Proposal 

Document last 

selling / 

downloading 

Date and Time 

1 
DIRIP-2/UNRStr-

11/Patuakhali/18-19 
306667 

Construction of 18m long RCC Bridge on Panpatti UPC - Panpatti bazar Galachipa 

Kalikapur - Panpatti launch ghat at Ch. 1500m under Galachipa Upazila District 

Patuakhali [Road ID- 578573011] [LTM] 

29-Apr-2019 

17:00 

 2 
IRIDPPB/PAT/BAU/

HAT-01 
306616 

a. Development of Boga Bazar under Boga Union b. Development of Kalisuri Bazar 

Internal Road under Kalisuri Union c. Development of Konokdia Bazar (Internal 

Road) under Konokdia Union d. Development of Kalaiya Bazar (Internal Road) 

under Kalaiya Union [OSTEM] 

12-May-2019 

17:00 

3 
IRIDPPB/PAT/RANG

/VR-16B 
306617 

lmprovment of Road from Rangabali Kachiabunia Launch Ghat (Bazar)-Ali Asfar 

Forester Bari Road at 00-3700m (Effective Length; 3700m) including structure. 

[Road ID: 578585173] [OSTEM] 

12-May-2019 

17:00 

4 
UTMIDP-

DAS/PAT/WR-25 
301714 

1. Improvement of Dashmina UPC- Kharihat via ART College Road by BC from 

Ch. 00m-726m. Under Dashmina Upazila, Dist: Patuakhali. (Road lD: 578523001) 

2. Improvement of Road from Lutfar Rahaman House- Dashmina Khankaa Ch. 00-

1120m. under Dashmina Upazila, Dist: Patuakhali. (Road ID: 578525046) [Salvage 

cost Tk. 299189.00] [OSTEM] 

12-May-2019 

17:00 

5 
UTMIDP-

DAS/PAT/WD-8 
301715 

Construction of Drain from Dashmina Mollar Hat UNR Ma Moni shop- UZR front 

of Tahasil Office (Dashrnina Noalkhola Bazar) Under Dashmina Upazila, District: 

Patuakhali. (New Road 10: 578525244) [LTM] 

29-Apr-2019 

17:00 

6 
BDRIDP/PAT/KAL/C

CA-Rd/02 
306433 

Improvement of Road from Kathalpara Wapda - Uttar Chakamayia Latif Master 

House Start Uttar Chakamayia Latif Master Bari to Uttar Chakamayia GPS from 

Ch. 17500m - 20000.00m including 05 Nos 0.60mx0.60m U-Drain & 01 No 

3.30mx3.00rn RCC Box Culvert at Ch.17550m, 18130m, 18829m, 18988m, 

19333m & 17700m. (1D No. 578664019) under Kalapara Upazila, District: 

Patuakhali [OSTEM] 

12-May-2019 

17:00 

7 
BDRIDP/PAT/MIR/U

Z-St/02 
306434 

Construction of 50.06 RCC Girder Bridge on Kathaltoli GC (Trimukhi)- Sailabunia 

Sluice RHD Road via Shishurhat at Ch.4300m. (ID No. 578762003) [OSTEM] 

12-May-2019 

17:00 

8 
BDRIDP/PAT/MIR/U

Z-St/03 
306435 

Construction of 20.00 RCC Girder Bridge on Kathaltoli GC (Trimukhi)- Sailabunia 

Sluice RHD Road via Shishurhat at Ch.3630m. (ID No. 578762003) [OSTEM] 

12-May-2019 

17:00 

Under District: Patuakhali. 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) 

 

 
 

 

 

(Tirthajit Roy) 

Executive Engineer 

E-mail: xen.patuakhali@lged.gov.bd 

CC 
1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
2. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 
3. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Barisal Division, Barisal 
4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Patuakhali Region, Patuakhali 
5. The Project Director, DIRIP-2, IRIDPPB, UTMIDP, BDRIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 
6. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Patuakhali 
7. The Superintendent of Police, District: Patuakhali 
8. The Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Patuakhali 

9. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Galachipa, Bauphal, Mirzaganj, Dashmina, Kalapara Patuakhali 
10. The Editor, The Daily Alokito Bangladesh, 151/7 Green road(5th-6th floor), Dhaka-1205 & The Editor, The Daily Dhaka Tribune, 8/C, FR 

Tower, Panthapath, Dhaka 1207 & The Editor, The Daily Patuakhali Pratidin, Kazipara, Patuakhali. (for wide circulation on or before 
13/04/2019) 

11. Notice Board. 

 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

 
 

‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 
শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/

